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NATIONAL MISSION INSTITUTIONS 
PROGRAM RELATED, UNITED METHODIST WOMEN 

  

 

Alabama 
 

Dumas Wesley Community Center  
126 Mobile St., P.O. Box 7325 
Mobile, AL 36670 
Phone: 251-479-0649 
Fax : 251-479-0633 
E-Mail: kcarver@dumaswesley.org  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Kate Carver 

United Community Centers, Inc. 
3617 Hickory Ave., S.W. 
Birmingham, AL 35221 
Phone: 205-925-2944 
Fax : 205-925-3683 
E-Mail: uccbirmingham@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Thelma Taylor (Interim) 

  

Alaska 

 
Alaska Children's Services, Inc. 
4600 Abbott Road 
Anchorage, AK 99507 
Phone: 907-346-2101 
Fax : 907-348-9230 
E-Mail: dmccarville@akchild.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Denis McCarville 

Nome Community Center, Inc. 
P.O. Box 98 
Nome, AK 99762 
Phone: 907-443-5259 
Fax :   907-443-2990 
E-Mail: delmore@nomecc.org  
Exec. Dir: Rev. David Elmore 

  

Arizona 

 
Wesley Community Center 
1300 South Tenth Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85034 
Phone: 602-252-5609 
Fax : 602-252-5768 
E-Mail: mathiswcc@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Betty K. Mathis 

 

  
 

Arkansas 

 
Camp Aldersgate, Inc. 
2000 Aldersgate Road 
Little Rock, AR 72205 
Phone: 501-225-1444  x227 
Fax : 501-225-2019 
E-Mail: swacaster@campaldersgate.net  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Sarah C. Wacaster  

 

mailto:kcarver@dumaswesley.org
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California 

 

David & Margaret Youth and Family Services 
1350 Third Street 
La Verne, CA 91750 
Phone: 909-596-5921 
Fax : 909-596-7583 
E-Mail: RichC@DavidandMargaret.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Charles C. Rich 

 

Gum Moon Residence Hall 
940 Washington Street 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
Phone: 415-421-8827 
Fax : 415-397-6836 
E-Mail: gummoon@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Gloria Tan 

 

Mary Elizabeth Inn 
1040 Bush Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109-6298 
Phone: 415-673-6768 
Fax : 415-441-7451 
E-Mail: dion@meinn.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Dion Roberts 

 

Neighborhood House of Calexico, Inc. 
506 East Fourth Street 
Calexico, CA 92231 
Phone: 760-357-6875 
Fax : 760-357-2248 
E-Mail: reortega@prodigy.net  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Ricardo Ortega 

 

Toberman Neighborhood Center 
131 North Grand Avenue 
San Pedro, CA 90731 
Phone: 310-832-1145 
Fax :      310-832-6712 
E-Mail: danthony@toberman.org    
Exec. Dir: Ms. Deborah Anthony 

 

 

 

Delaware 

 
Neighborhood House, Inc. 
1218 B Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Phone: 302-652-3928 
Fax : 302-652-3983 
E-Mail: voliver@neighborhoodhse.org  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Veronica Oliver 
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Florida 

  
Cornerstone Family Ministries 
P.O. Box 5746 
Tampa, FL 33675-5746 
Phone: 813-253-3853 
Fax : 
E-Mail: cstone@cornerstonefm.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Cathy Capo Stone 

 

Wesley House Family Services 
1304 Truman Avenue 
Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: 305-809-5000 
Fax : 305-809-5010 
E-Mail: doug.blomberg@wesleyhouse.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Douglas Blomberg  

 

 

Georgia 

 
Clark Atlanta University 
223 James P Brawley Drive, SW 
Atlanta, GA 30314 
Phone: 404-880-8000 
Fax : 404-880-6315 
E-Mail: cbrown@cau.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Carlton E. Brown  
 

Murphy-Harpst Children's Centers, Inc. 
740 Fletcher Street 
Cedartown, GA 30125-3249 
Phone: 770-748-1500 ext. 0  
Fax : 770-749-1094 
E-Mail: ctroutman@murphyharpst.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Charles Troutman 
 

New Bethlehem Community Center 
1336 Conklin Avenue 
Augusta, GA 30901 
Phone: 706-722-0086 
Fax : 706-722-0083 
E-Mail: augustaga37@comcast.net  
Exec. Dir: Sheridan Glaze (Interim) 
 

Open Door Community House, Inc. 
2405 Second Avenue 
Columbus, GA 31901-1023 
Phone: 706-323-5518 
Fax : 706-327-7753 
E-Mail: execdir_odch@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Rev. Kim E. Jenkins 
 

Paine College 
1235 15th Street 
Augusta, GA 30901 
Phone: 706-821-8230 
Fax : 706-821-8333 
E-Mail: gbradley@paine.edu   
Exec. Dir: Mr. George C Bradley 
 

The Vashti Center 
1815 E. Clay Street 
Thomasville, GA 31792-4797 
Phone: 229-226-4634 
Fax : 229-225-1093 
E-Mail: rcomerford@vashti.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Ralph L Comerford 
 

Wesley Community Centers of Savannah, Inc. 
1601 Drayton Street 
Savannah, GA 31401 
Phone: 912-236-4226 
Fax : 912-236-6128 
E-Mail: takmix@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Tammy A K Mixon 
 

Wesley Community Centers, Inc. 
87 Thayer Ave, P.O. Box 150600  
Atlanta, GA 30310 
Phone: 404-872-0086 
Fax : 404-872-0386 
E-Mail: cande@wesleycenters.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Cande Taylor 
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Hawaii 
 

Susannah Wesley Community Center 
1117 Kaili Street 
Honolulu, HI 96819-3432 
Phone: 808-847-1535 
Fax : 808-847-0787 
E-Mail: rhigashi@susannahwesley.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Ronald M. Higashi 

 

 
  

Illinois 

 
Cunningham Children's Home 
P.O. Box 878, 1301 N. Cunningham Ave. 
Urbana, IL 61803-0878 
Phone: 217-367-3728 
Fax : 217-367-2896 
E-Mail: mlivingston@cunninghamhome.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Marlin Livingston 
 

Lessie Bates Davis Neigh. House 
1200 North 13th Street 
East St. Louis, IL 62205 
Phone: 618-874-0777 
Fax : 618-874-0511 
E-Mail: wkreeb@lessiebatesdavis.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. William R Kreeb 
 

Marcy-Newberry Association 
1073 West Maxwell Street 
Chicago, IL 60608 
Phone: 312-829-7555 
Fax: 312-829-8940 
E-Mail: marcynewberry@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Benjamin J. Kendrick 

 

 

 
  

Iowa 

 
Bidwell Riverside Center 
1203 SE Hartford Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50315-1450 
Phone: 515-244-6251 
Fax : 515-244-3815 
E-Mail: abacon@bidwellriverside.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Anne Bacon 
 

Hawthorn Hill 
3001 Grand Avenue 
Des Moines, IA 50312 
Phone: 515-283-1911   
Fax:      515-244-9752 

E-mail: tim@hawthorn-hill.org     

Exec. Dir:             Mr. Tim Shanahan 
 

Shesler Hall 
1308 Nebraska Street 
Sioux City, IA 51105 
Phone: 712-258-8059 
Fax : 712-258-3840 
E-Mail: sheslerh@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Margaret M. Armstrong 
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Kentucky 

 
Henderson Settlement 
16773 Highway 190, P.O. Box 205 
Frakes, KY 40940-0205 
Phone: 606-337-3613 
Fax : 606-337-2225 
E-Mail: ExecDir@hsumc.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Mark D. Lemons 
 

Red Bird Mission 
70 Queendale Ctr. 
Beverly, KY 40913 
Phone: 606-598-3155 
Fax : 606-598-3151 
E-Mail: tcollins@rbmission.org  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Taylor Collins 
 

Red Bird Missionary Conference 
54 Queendale Center 
Beverly, KY 40913 
Phone: 606-598-5915 
Fax : 606-598-6405 
E-Mail: cdist12@newwavecomm.net  
Conf Superintendent: Rev. Farley Stuart   

The Bennett Center of London, Inc. 
240 Bennett Circle 
London, KY 40741-0000 
Phone: 606-877-1964 
Fax : 606-862-0211 
E-Mail: director@bennettcenter.org  
Campus Administrator: Ms. Sandra K Puckett  
 

Wesley House Community Services 
5114 Preston Highway 
Louisville, KY 40213 
Phone: 502-968-8231 
Fax : 502-968-8236 
E-Mail: rcampm@bellsouth.net  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Renee Campbell 

 

 

 

Louisiana 

 
Dulac Community Center 
P.O. Box 349, 125 Coast Guard Rd. 
Dulac, LA 70353 
Phone: 985-563-7483 
Fax: 985-563-7826 
E-Mail: info@dulaccommunitycenter.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. John Silver 
 

MacDonell U.M. Children's Services 
8326 Main St. 
Houma, LA 70363 
Phone: 985-868-8362 
Fax : 985-868-8474 
E-Mail: cgaudet@macdonellchildren.org  
Co-Exec. Dirs: Cindy Gaudet & Mike Guidroz 
 

North Rampart Community Center 
1130 North Rampart Street 
New Orleans, LA 70116 
Phone: 504-529-1681 
Fax: 504-522-9981 
E-Mail: info@northrampartcommunity.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Jeffery D. Parker 
 

UMCOR Sager Brown 
131 Sager Brown Road 
Baldwin, LA 70514 
Phone: 337-923-6238 
Fax: 337-923-4849 
E-Mail: director@sagerbrown.org   
Exec. Dir: Ms. Kathy Kraiza 
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Maryland 

 
Susanna Wesley House 
609 Park Ave 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
Phone: 410-837-3787 
Fax: 410-837-8863 
E-Mail: susannawesley@verizon.net 
Exec. Dir: Ms. Janet Adams 
 

 

 

Massachusetts 

 
Hattie B. Cooper Community Center 
1891 Washington Street 
Roxbury, MA 02118 
Phone: 617-445-1813 
Fax: 617-445-4009 
E-Mail: lsearcy@Cooperctr.org   
Exec. Dir: Ms. Lillie Searcy 

 

 

 

Michigan 

 
UM Community House, Inc. 
904 Sheldon Avenue, S.E. 
Grand Rapids, MI 49507 
Phone: 616-452-3226 
Fax: 616-452-0939 
E-Mail: rclanton@umchousegr.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Richard V. Clanton 

 

 

Minnesota 

 
Emma Norton Services 
670 North Robert Street 
St. Paul, MN 55101 
Phone: 651-224-1329 
Fax : 651-224-6520 
E-Mail: rcondon@emmanorton.org  
Exec. Dir:  Roxanne Condon 
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Mississippi 
 

Bethlehem Center, Inc. 
P.O. Box 3522, 920 No. Blair St. 
Jackson, MS 39207 
Phone: 601-355-0224 
Fax : 601-355-7205 
E-Mail: bethlehemjackson@bellsouth.net  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Mattie Johnson 
 

Moore Community House 
684 Walker Street 
Biloxi, MS 39530 
Phone: 228-436-6601 
Fax: 228-436-6605 
E-Mail: cburnett@mschildcare.org  
Exec. Dir: Rev. Carol Burnett 
 

Rust College 
150 Rust Ave 
Holly Springs, MS 38635 
Phone: 662-252-2491 
Fax : 662-252-8863 
E-Mail: dlbeckley@rustcollege.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. David L. Beckley 

 

Wesley House Community Center 
P.O. Box 1207 
Meridian, MS 39302 
Phone: 601-485-4736 
Fax: 601-485-4739 
E-Mail: gingerstevens@bellsouth.net  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Ginger Stevens 

 
 

Missouri 
 

Della  Lamb Community Services 
500 Woodland Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64106 
Phone: 816-842-8040 
Fax : 816-842-7727 
E-Mail: jakers@dellalamb.org  
Exec. Dir:  Mrs. Judy McGonigle-Akers 
 

Epworth Children and Family Services 
110 North Elm Avenue 
St. Louis, MO 63119 
Phone: 314-961-5718 
Fax : 314-961-3503 
E-Mail: kdrollinger@epworth.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Kevin L Drollinger 
 

InterServ 
200 Cherokee 
St. Joseph, MO 64504-0038 
Phone: 816-238-4511 
Fax: 816-238-3274 
E-Mail: intersrv@inter-serv.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. David G. Howery 
 

Spofford 
9700 Grandview Road 
Kansas City, MO 64134-0888 
Phone: 816-508-3401 
Fax: 816-508-3425 
E-Mail: Allen.Unklesbay@SpoffordHome.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Allen S. Unklesbay 
 

Susanna Wesley Learning Center 
207 N. Washington, Box 249 
East  Prairie, MO 63845 
Phone: 573-649-3731 
Fax: 573-649-5028 
E-Mail: martha@swflc.com  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Martha Ellen Black 
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Nebraska 

 
Epworth Village, Inc. 
P.O. Box 503, 2119 Division Ave 
York, NE 68467-0503 
Phone: 402-362-3353 
Fax : 402-362-3248 
E-Mail: pgarcia@epworthvillage.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Patrick Garcia 

United Methodist Ministries 
2665 Farnam #102 
Omaha, NE 68131 
Phone: 402-898-9862 
E-Mail:  revsteph@bigmuddyumc.org 
Exec. Dir: Rev. Stephanie Ahlschwede 

 

New Jersey 

 
Neighborhood Center, Inc. 
278 Kaighns Avenue 
Camden, NJ 08103 
Phone: 856-365-5295 
Fax: 856-964-3867 
E-Mail: michael.landis@ncicamden.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Michael Landis 

 

 
 

New Mexico 

  
McCurdy School, Inc. 
261 McCurdy Road 
Espanola, NM 87532 
Phone: 505-753-7221 x210 
Fax : 505-753-7830 
E-Mail: pialvarado@mccurdy.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Patricia A. Alvarado 
 

Navajo United Methodist Center 
1200 West Apache Street, Bldg. #17 
Farmington, NM 87401 
Phone: 505-325-7578 
Fax : 505-325-4199 
E-Mail: navajoumcenter@qwestoffice.net  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Susan Kimbler 
 

 
 

New York 
 

Neighborhood Center, Inc. 
293 Genesee St. 
Utica, NY 13501 
Phone: 315-272-2601 
Fax : 315-732-0353 
E-Mail: sandys@neighborhoodctr.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Sandra L Soroka 
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North Carolina 

 
Bennett College for Women 
900 East Washington St 
Greensboro, NC 27401 
Phone: 336-517-2225 
Fax: 336-370-8653 
E-Mail: eterry@bennett.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Esther Terry 
 

Bethlehem Center of Charlotte 
2705 Baltimore Ave 
Charlotte, NC 28203 
Phone: 704-375-1417 
Fax: 704-371-7432 
E-Mail: wmcdonald@bethlehemcenter.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. William J McDonald 

Bethlehem Community Center 
520 Cleveland Avenue 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101-4337 
Phone: 336-722-6264 
Fax: 336-722-2244 
E-Mail: bcci520@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Patricia A Shouse 

Pfeiffer University 
P.O. Box 960 
Misenheimer, NC 28109 
Phone: 704-463-3030 
Fax: 704-463-1363 
E-Mail: mike.miller@fsmail.pfeiffer.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Michael Miller 

 

Ohio 

 
Community Development for All People 
946 Parsons Ave, PO Box 6063 
Columbus, OH  43203 
Phone: 614-445-734 
Fax: 614-449-7970  
E-Mail:  evjohnedgar@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Rev. John Edgar 

Friendly Center, Inc. 
1324 Superior Street 
Toledo, OH 43604-2028 
Phone: 419-243-1289 
Fax: 419-243-6243 
E-Mail: agibbon@friendly-center.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Amelia Gibbon 
 

United Methodist Community Center 
139 East Boardman Street 
Youngstown, OH 44503 
Phone: 330-743-5149 
Fax : 330-747-5858 
E-Mail: umcc139@neohio.twcbc.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Juanita Pasley 
 

United Methodist Community Center 
760 Main Avenue, S.W. 
Warren, OH 44483 
Phone: 330-373-6480 
Fax: 330-373-6759 
E-Mail: umcc139@neohio.twcbc.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Juanita Pasley 
 

Wesley Community Center, Inc. 
3730 Delphos Avenue 
Dayton, OH 45417-1699 
Phone: 937-263-3556 
Fax: 937-263-9582 
E-Mail: Harris.Tay@wesleycenterdayton.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Harris K. Tay 

Wesley Education Ctr for Children & Families 
525 Hale Avenue 
Cincinnati, OH 45229 
Phone: 513-861-9865 
Fax: 513-861-4268 
E-Mail: cbutler@wesleyeducationcenter.com 
Exec. Dir: Ms. Carla Butler 
 

West Side Community House 
9300 Lorain Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44102 
Phone: 216-771-7297 
Fax : 216-771-0620 
E-Mail: wschouse@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Dawn Kolograf 
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Oklahoma 

 
Neighborhood Services Organization, Inc. 
8101 S. Walker Ave., Suite C 
Oklahoma City, OK 73139 
Phone: 405-236-0413 
Fax: 405-236-1871 
E-Mail: sninness@nsookc.org  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Stacey A. Ninness 

 

 

Pennsylvania 
 

Neighborhood Center of the UMC, Inc. 
1801 N. Third Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17102-1800 
Phone: 717-233-6541 
Fax : 717-233-6554 
E-Mail: ncumc@comcast.net  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Vivian M Thompson  
 

Ruth M. Smith Center 
407 South Main Street 
Sheffield, PA 16347 
Phone: 814-968-3238 
Fax: 814-968-3992 
E-Mail: kgadamsnh@tds.net  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Kimberly Adams 
 

 

Puerto Rico 

 

Robinson School, Inc. 
#5 Nairn Street 
San Juan, PR 00907 
Phone: 787-999-4604 
Fax: 787-999-4619 
E-Mail: dhildebrand@robinsonschool.org  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Dan Hildebrand  

 

 

South Carolina 
 

Bethlehem Center 
397 Highland Ave., P.O. Box 3501 
Spartanburg, SC 29304-3501 
Phone: 864-582-7158 
Fax : 864-582-0695 
E-Mail: p.mims.bc@hotmail.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Patrena Mims 
 

Killingsworth, Inc. 
1831 Pendleton Street 
Columbia, SC 29201 
Phone: 803-771-6359 
Fax: 803-779-6473 
E-Mail: corrie6359@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Rev. Diane A. Moseley 
 

Rural Mission, Inc. 
P.O. Box 235 
Johns Island, SC 29457 
Phone: 843-768-1720 
Fax: 843-768-7378 
E-Mail: lindagadson@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Linda D. Gadson 

Spartanburg Methodist College 
1000 Powell Mill Rd 
Spartanburg, SC 29301 
Phone: 864-587-4236 
Fax: 864-587-4379 
E-Mail: kennedyv@smcsc.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Colleen Perry Keith 

mailto:sninness@nsookc.org
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Tennessee 

 
Bethlehem Centers of Nashville 
1417 Charlotte Avenue 
Nashville, TN 37203-3413 
Phone: 615-329-3386 
Fax: 615-329-0261 
E-Mail: kpringer@bethlehemcenters.org 

Exec. Dir:        Ms. Kimberly Peeler-Ringer (Interim) 

UM Neighborhood Centers, Inc. 
P.O. Box 2156, 200 W. 38th St. 
Chattanooga, TN 37409-0156 
Phone: 423-266-1384 
Fax: 423-756-3557 
E-Mail: ljenningsthebeth@gmail.com  
Exec. Dir: Coach Lurone Jennings, Sr. 
 

Wesley House Community Center 
923 Dameron Avenue, N.W. 
Knoxville, TN 37921 
Phone: 865-524-5494 
Fax: 865-524-5495 
E-Mail: tim@wesleyhouse.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Tim A Adams 

 

 
 

Texas 

 
Alpine Community Center 
402 E. Gallego Avenue 
Alpine, TX 79830 
Phone: 432-837-3426 
Fax: 432-837-3426 
E-Mail: acc_4u@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Teofila Martinez 
 

Amarillo Wesley Community Center, Inc. 
1615 South Roberts Street 
Amarillo, TX 79102 
Phone: 806-372-7960 
Fax : 806-372-7868 
E-Mail: belinda@wesleycc.com  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Belinda G. Taylor 
 

Dallas Bethlehem Center, Inc. 
4410 Leland Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75215 
Phone: 214-428-5171 
Fax : 214-428-5180 
E-Mail: Info@dallasbethlehemcenter.org  
Exec. Dir: Fran Lobpries (Interim) 
 

Good Neighbor Settlement House 
1254 E. Tyler Street 
Brownsville, TX 78520 
Phone: 956-542-2368 
Fax: 956-541-9465 
E-Mail: r.leo11@yahoo.ca  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Leo Rosales 
 

Holding Institute, Inc. 
1102 Santa Maria Avenue 
Laredo, TX 78040 
Phone: 956-722-1123 
Fax: 956-795-0606 
E-Mail: holdinginstitute@sbcglobal.net  
Exec. Dir: Alicia Coronado (Interim) 
 

Houchen Community Center 
609 So. Tays 
El Paso, TX 79901-3014 
Phone: 915-532-1231 
Fax: 915 532 7238 
E-Mail: communitycenter@houchen.org      
Exec. Dir: Vacant 
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Texas   
 

Huston-Tillotson University 
900 Chicon Street 
Austin, TX 78702 
Phone: 512-505-3004 
Fax: 512-505-3195 
E-Mail: tssmith@htu.edu  
Exec. Dir: Dr. Larry L Earvin 

Southside Community Center 
518 S. Guadalupe Street 
San Marcos, TX 78666 
Phone: 512-392-6694 
Fax: 512-396-6016 
E-Mail: southside_comm@yahoo.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. Ruben Garza 

United Community Centers, Inc. 
Maddox Center, 1200 E. Maddox 
Fort Worth, TX 76104 
Phone: 817-927-5556 
Fax: 817-924-3992 
E-Mail: cesparza@unitedcommunitycenters.org  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Celia Rene Esparza 
 

Wesley Community Center 
1410 Lee Street 
Houston, TX 77009 
Phone: 713-223-8131 
Fax: 713-225-3449 
E-Mail: dgarbis@wesleyhousehouston.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Diana Garbis 
 

Wesley Community Centers of Nueces County 
P.O. Box 7099 
Corpus Christi, TX 78467 
Phone: 361-880-8300 
Fax: 361-880-6763 
E-Mail: klfmcf@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Ms. MaLinda C. Faughn 

Wesley-Rankin Community Center 
3100 Crossman Avenue 
Dallas, TX 75212-3914 
Phone: 214-742-6674 
Fax: 214-741-2150 
E-Mail: sarah@wesleyrankin.org  
Exec. Dir: The Rev. Sarah Squires 

 
 

Utah 

 
Crossroads Urban Center 
347 South 400 East 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Phone: 801-364-7765 
Fax: 801-364-7228 
E-Mail: glenn@crossroads-u-c.org   
Exec. Dir: Mr. Glenn L. Bailey 

 

 

 

Virgin Islands 
 

Community UM Center 
P.O. Box 681, Frederiksted 
St. Croix, VI 00841-0681 
Phone: 340-772-1923 
Fax: 340-713-1919 
E-Mail: communityunitedmethodist@hotmail.com  
Exec. Dir: Mrs. Lorna Niles 
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Virginia 

 
Wesley Community Service Center, Inc. 
1701 Elm Avenue 
Portsmouth, VA 23704 
Phone: 757-399-0541 
Fax: 757-399-0054 
E-Mail: wesleycenter1@verizon.net  
Exec. Dir: Mr. John G. Hatcher, Jr. 

 

  
 

Washington 

 
Atlantic Street Center 
2103 South Atlantic Street 
Seattle, WA 98144 
Phone: 206-329-2050 
Fax: 206-329-2171 
E-Mail: edithe@atlanticstreet.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Edith C. Elion 
 

Tacoma Community House 
1314 South L Street 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
Phone: 253-383-3951 
Fax: 253-597-6687 
E-Mail: ldunbar@tacomacommunityhouse.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Liz B. Dunbar 
 

 
 

West Virginia 

 
Scott's Run Settlement House, Inc. 
PO Box 590 
Pursglove, WV 26546 
Phone: 304-599-5020 
Fax: 304-599-8016 
E-Mail: admin@srsh.org  
Exec. Dir: Ms. Julie Harris 

 

 
 

Wisconsin 

 
Northcott Neighborhood House 
2460 N. 6th Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53212-2756 
Phone: 414-372-3770 
Fax: 414-372-3619 
E-Mail: weddlenh@aol.com  
Exec. Dir: Mr. McArthur Weddle 
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